506749080 07/02/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6795896

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JEFFREY BRUCE LC	TSPIECH		12/11/2002		
			J		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	INTERNA	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION			
Street Address:	NEW OR	NEW ORCHARD ROAD			
City:	ARMONK	ARMONK			
State/Country:	NEW YOF	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10504				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 772		21098	_		
Patent Number: 773		34921			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
		04)331-1159			
		e e-mail address first; if that is u			
•	•	f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 4-331-1000	ent via US Mail.		
		nider@mvalaw.com, iplaw@mvalaw.com			
2		DRE & VAN ALLEN PLLC			
•		NORTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4700			
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:	CH	IARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28	202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	046241.000014			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES VAN CLEAVE GAMBRELL			
SIGNATURE:		/James Van Cleave Gambrell/			
DATE SIGNED:		07/02/2021			
Total Attachments: 1		I			
	standards to 100				

source=Assignment - Lotspiech to IBM#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

(1)	Jeffrey Bruce Lotspiech City of Henderson	(2)	City of
	County of Clark		County of
	State of CA		State of

have invented certain improvements in:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GUARANTEEING SOFTWARE INTEGRITY VIA COMBINED HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE AUTHENTICATION

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on

(1) <u>An 6 177</u> (2) _____

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Inventor: Jeffrey Bruce Lotspiech City/State: Henderson, NV 89052 (1)

Signature Sula Bruce htspins Date 12/11/2002

RECORDED: 07/02/2021